## RESOLUTION OF RECOGNITION AND APPRECIATION

Sierra Nevada Job Corps

**WHEREAS**, Sierra Nevada Job Corps has been a successful partner of Washoe County Regional Parks and Open Space for over 30 years; and

**WHEREAS**, Sierra Nevada Job Corps has provided skilled hands-on learning environments for their students, while completing over a dozen quality projects in Washoe County Parks; and

**WHEREAS**, Sierra Nevada Job Corps has had students from each skilled discipline complete projects in over 7 Washoe County Regional Parks, including cement masonry, painting, welding, carpentry, and building construction; and

**WHEREAS**, Sierra Nevada Job Corps and Washoe County Regional Parks and Open Space have had a productive working relationship, giving Job Corps students important training opportunities that help them move into fruitful careers; and

**WHEREAS**, this is Volunteer work that the students and their instructors provide to our community, with their instructors and staff exhibiting dedication, professionalism and leadership with all projects; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED** that the Open Space and Regional Parks Commission extends its sincere appreciation and respect for Sierra Nevada Job Corps for their continued partnership with Washoe County Regional Parks and Open Space and for providing outstanding structures and park amenities for the public to enjoy.

Adopted this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2024

Kevin Joell, Chair
Open Space and Regional Parks Commission